
NORTH POLK CC INVITATIONAL
MS GIRLS 2 MILE     North Polk HS     10/3/2022     Sunny 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Gilbert MS                     3    6   11   14   17   19   29   =  51    1:09:49      13:58      1:53
    2   Dallas Center Grimes MS        1    9   10   24   30   34   47   =  74    1:10:50      14:10      3:55
    3   North Polk MS                  4   16   18   23   33   43   44   =  94    1:14:12      14:50      2:42
    4   Ballard Middle School          7   15   22   25   35   40   42   = 104    1:15:02      15:00      2:24
    5   Boone Middle School            5   13   20   32   38   62   63   = 108    1:14:39      14:56      2:43
    6   Nevada Middle School          12   26   28   46   49   54   55   = 161    1:18:39      15:44      2:26
    7   Carlisle Middle School         2   27   37   50   56   58   61   = 172    1:18:06      15:37      5:12
    8   Bondurant Farrar MS            8   31   41   48   51   52   53   = 179    1:19:07      15:49      3:20
    9   Des Moines Christian MS       21   36   39   45   57   59   60   = 198    1:20:46      16:09      2:12

 Incomplete Teams:  Ankeny Christian Acadamy MS, Collins-Maxwell MS, Lynnville-Sully MS

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Piper Messerly              8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           11:49      5:55
      2       2   Elyse Erzen                 7th    Carlisle Middle School            12:14      6:07
      3           Jayden Peters               8th    Collins-Maxwell MS                12:42      6:21
      4       3   Callie Hales                8th    Gilbert MS                        12:52      6:26
      5       4   Alexis Hergenreter          8th    North Polk MS                     13:14      6:37
      6       5   Emma Thomas                 8th    Boone Middle School               13:18      6:39
      7       6   Emee Dani                   8th    Gilbert MS                        13:24      6:42
      8       7   Lillian Huntrods            7th    Ballard Middle School             13:33      6:46
      9       8   Abby Chambers               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               13:34      6:47
     10       9   Samantha Reis               8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           13:46      6:53
     11           Emma Parkinson              8th    Lynnville-Sully MS                13:52      6:56
     12      10   Julia Mora                  8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           14:02      7:01
     13      11   Shelly Ockey                7th    Gilbert MS                        14:13      7:07
     14      12   Haley Meinecke              7th    Nevada Middle School              14:26      7:13
     15      13   Poppy Malone                8th    Boone Middle School               14:32      7:16
     16      14   Bethany Bartholomew         7th    Gilbert MS                        14:35      7:18
     17      15   Emefa Vanloo                7th    Ballard Middle School             14:36      7:18
     18      16   Caitlin Lentsch             8th    North Polk MS                     14:41      7:20
     19      17   Brooklyn Nelson             7th    Gilbert MS                        14:45      7:23
     20      18   Cambrie Lewis               8th    North Polk MS                     14:54      7:27
     21      19   Izzy Terrones               8th    Gilbert MS                        14:59      7:29
     22      20   Morgan Chesnut              7th    Boone Middle School               15:01      7:30
     23      21   Clara Smit                  8th    Des Moines Christian MS           15:14      7:37
     24      22   Leonna Lorenzini            7th    Ballard Middle School             15:25      7:43
     25      23   Aubrey Happ                 8th    North Polk MS                     15:27      7:44
     26      24   Hadley Gessman              7th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           15:29      7:44
     27      25   Olivia Wacha                7th    Ballard Middle School             15:31      7:46
     28      26   Isabella Betting            7th    Nevada Middle School              15:33      7:46
     29      27   Blythe Eighmy               8th    Carlisle Middle School            15:35      7:47
     30      28   Giada Colbeck               8th    Nevada Middle School              15:38      7:49
     31      29   Gemma Smith                 7th    Gilbert MS                        15:41      7:51
     32      30   Ellie Lasky                 8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           15:44      7:52
     33      31   Autumn Harter               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               15:45      7:53
     34      32   Bry Morgan                  8th    Boone Middle School               15:47      7:54
     35      33   Addison Fiore               8th    North Polk MS                     15:56      7:58
     36      34   Jaylee Mease                8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           15:57      7:58
     37      35   Harper Wendt                8th    Ballard Middle School             15:57      7:58
     38      36   Shelby Smith                7th    Des Moines Christian MS           15:57      7:59
     39      37   Sarah Sinclair              7th    Carlisle Middle School            16:00      8:00
     40      38   Lynneah Pickering           7th    Boone Middle School               16:01      8:00
     41      39   Hailey Van Mersbergen       8th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:01      8:01
     42      40   Riley Bartlett              8th    Ballard Middle School             16:03      8:01
     43      41   Caelyn Wipperman            8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:04      8:02
     44      42   Evelyn Faubus               8th    Ballard Middle School             16:04      8:02
     45      43   Hayley Haaland              7th    North Polk MS                     16:07      8:04
     46      44   Ellie Bunnell               7th    North Polk MS                     16:07      8:04
     47      45   Sammie Miesen               7th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:08      8:04
     48           Allie Grandgenett           8th    Gilbert MS                        16:09      8:05
     49      46   Olivia Jensen               7th    Nevada Middle School              16:11      8:05
     50           Ella Wiechmann              7th    Ballard Middle School             16:13      8:06
     51           Kallie Fulkerson            7th    Ballard Middle School             16:17      8:08
     52      47   Adalyn Kuhns                8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           16:30      8:15
     53           Izzy Larsen                 7th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           16:42      8:21
     54           Kya Hermann                 8th    Ballard Middle School             16:49      8:24
     55      48   Tiara Berggren              8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:50      8:25
     56      49   Hailey Gruhn                7th    Nevada Middle School              16:52      8:26
     57      50   Lacey Beller                8th    Carlisle Middle School            16:52      8:26
     58      51   Nikkie Waldrop              8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:54      8:27
     59      52   Krystalynn Haug             7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:56      8:28
     60           Eden Bell                   8th    North Polk MS                     16:57      8:28
     61           Nora Showman                7th    Ballard Middle School             16:59      8:29
     62           Sydney Sage                 7th    Ballard Middle School             17:00      8:30
     63      53   Elsie Berkenes              8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:00      8:30
     64           Sarah Bush                  8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:01      8:31
     65      54   Freedom Modrow              8th    Nevada Middle School              17:05      8:32
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NORTH POLK CC INVITATIONAL
MS GIRLS 2 MILE     North Polk HS     10/3/2022     Sunny 70°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     66           Madden Seeman               7th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           17:07      8:33
     67           Lucy Kraehling              8th    Gilbert MS                        17:08      8:34
     68           Maddie Klinkenborg          7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:13      8:36
     69           Brynnley Johnson            8th    North Polk MS                     17:13      8:36
     70      55   Grace Hensley               8th    Nevada Middle School              17:14      8:37
     71           Brookelyn Frost             8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:20      8:40
     72           Grace Daughenbaugh          8th    North Polk MS                     17:21      8:41
     73           Abby Cox                    7th    Collins-Maxwell MS                17:25      8:43
     74      56   Lily Zaugg                  7th    Carlisle Middle School            17:25      8:43
     75           Raylene Chen                8th    Gilbert MS                        17:26      8:43
     76      57   Finley Rippey               7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:26      8:43
     77           Keeley Etter                8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:27      8:43
     78      58   Stella Angus                7th    Carlisle Middle School            17:27      8:44
     79           Madelyn Sievers             7th    Ballard Middle School             17:31      8:46
     80           Anna Thomas                 7th    Gilbert MS                        17:32      8:46
     81           Noreen Diaconu-Voinea       8th    Gilbert MS                        17:36      8:48
     82           Molly Weiler                8th    Gilbert MS                        17:38      8:49
     83           Chloe McColley              7th    North Polk MS                     17:41      8:50
     84      59   Sophia Hartzler             7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:42      8:51
     85           Brynn Gallagher             7th    Ballard Middle School             17:43      8:51
     86      60   Kyra Philipsen              7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:43      8:52
     87           Olivia Brown-Gonnerman      7th    Nevada Middle School              17:48      8:54
     88      61   Mariah Luna                 7th    Carlisle Middle School            17:50      8:55
     89           Breeonna Iddings            7th    Gilbert MS                        17:51      8:55
     90           Olivia Holsapple            7th    Ballard Middle School             17:52      8:56
     91           Ashley Wong                 8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           17:54      8:57
     92           Gwen Hermanson              8th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           17:59      9:00
     93           Taya Jensen                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:03      9:02
     94           Janessa Cory                8th    North Polk MS                     18:19      9:10
     95           Lena Dinsmore               8th    Gilbert MS                        18:20      9:10
     96           Memphis Iddings             8th    Gilbert MS                        18:28      9:14
     97           Aubrey Ouverson             7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:34      9:17
     98           Ella Loutsch                8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:46      9:23
     99           Peyton Watters              7th    Carlisle Middle School            18:53      9:26
    100           Claire Fopma                8th    Des Moines Christian MS           19:08      9:34
    101           Abigail Woodard             7th    Nevada Middle School              19:36      9:48
    102           Sharla Benning              7th    Dallas Center Grimes MS           19:40      9:50
    103           Bruce Catie                 8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               19:46      9:53
    104      62   Shayla Pearson              8th    Boone Middle School               19:49      9:54
    105           Adaline Jolly               7th    Collins-Maxwell MS                20:02     10:01
    106      63   Bailey Bruck                8th    Boone Middle School               20:31     10:15
    107           Demiana Mengistu            8th    Carlisle Middle School            20:50     10:25
    108           Charlize Fulton             8th    Carlisle Middle School            20:56     10:28
    109           Halle Bailey                8th    Boone Middle School               21:23     10:41
    110           Elizabeth Lewis             7th    Nevada Middle School              22:00     11:00
    111           Ella Haselhoff              8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               22:05     11:02
    112           Eva Allen                   8th    North Polk MS                     22:06     11:03
    113           Ava McReynolds              8th    Ankeny Christian Acadamy MS       22:07     11:04
    114           Haley Goodhue               8th    Carlisle Middle School            22:22     11:11
    115           Elizabeth Fletchall         7th    North Polk MS                     22:33     11:17
    116           Maggie Mick                 7th    Boone Middle School               22:58     11:29
    117           Megan Orwin                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               23:15     11:37
    118           Emma Lamberson              8th    Nevada Middle School              24:11     12:06
    119           Liliana Dennis              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               25:21     12:41
    120           Madison Rasmusson           7th    Nevada Middle School              26:02     13:01
    121           Audrey Aulwes               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               26:43     13:21
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NORTH POLK CC INVITATIONAL
MS GIRLS 2 MILE     North Polk HS     10/3/2022     Sunny 70°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Gilbert MS                        Score =   51
    3    Callie Hales, 8th              12:52  6:26
    6    Emee Dani, 8th                 13:24  6:42
   11    Shelly Ockey, 7th              14:13  7:07
   14    Bethany Bartholomew, 7th       14:35  7:18
   17    Brooklyn Nelson, 7th           14:45  7:23
   19    Izzy Terrones, 8th             14:59  7:29
   29    Gemma Smith, 7th               15:41  7:51
         Allie Grandgenett, 8th         16:09  8:05
         Lucy Kraehling, 8th            17:08  8:34
         Raylene Chen, 8th              17:26  8:43
         Anna Thomas, 7th               17:32  8:46
         Noreen Diaconu-Voinea, 8th     17:36  8:48
         Molly Weiler, 8th              17:38  8:49
         Breeonna Iddings, 7th          17:51  8:55
         Lena Dinsmore, 8th             18:20  9:10
         Memphis Iddings, 8th           18:28  9:14

  2) Dallas Center Grimes MS           Score =   74
    1    Piper Messerly, 8th            11:49  5:55
    9    Samantha Reis, 8th             13:46  6:53
   10    Julia Mora, 8th                14:02  7:01
   24    Hadley Gessman, 7th            15:29  7:44
   30    Ellie Lasky, 8th               15:44  7:52
   34    Jaylee Mease, 8th              15:57  7:58
   47    Adalyn Kuhns, 8th              16:30  8:15
         Izzy Larsen, 7th               16:42  8:21
         Madden Seeman, 7th             17:07  8:33
         Ashley Wong, 8th               17:54  8:57
         Gwen Hermanson, 8th            17:59  9:00
         Sharla Benning, 7th            19:40  9:50

  3) North Polk MS                     Score =   94
    4    Alexis Hergenreter, 8th        13:14  6:37
   16    Caitlin Lentsch, 8th           14:41  7:20
   18    Cambrie Lewis, 8th             14:54  7:27
   23    Aubrey Happ, 8th               15:27  7:44
   33    Addison Fiore, 8th             15:56  7:58
   43    Hayley Haaland, 7th            16:07  8:04
   44    Ellie Bunnell, 7th             16:07  8:04
         Eden Bell, 8th                 16:57  8:28
         Brynnley Johnson, 8th          17:13  8:36
         Grace Daughenbaugh, 8th        17:21  8:41
         Chloe McColley, 7th            17:41  8:50
         Janessa Cory, 8th              18:19  9:10
         Eva Allen, 8th                 22:06 11:03
         Elizabeth Fletchall, 7th       22:33 11:17

  4) Ballard Middle School             Score =  104
    7    Lillian Huntrods, 7th          13:33  6:46
   15    Emefa Vanloo, 7th              14:36  7:18
   22    Leonna Lorenzini, 7th          15:25  7:43
   25    Olivia Wacha, 7th              15:31  7:46
   35    Harper Wendt, 8th              15:57  7:58
   40    Riley Bartlett, 8th            16:03  8:01
   42    Evelyn Faubus, 8th             16:04  8:02
         Ella Wiechmann, 7th            16:13  8:06
         Kallie Fulkerson, 7th          16:17  8:08
         Kya Hermann, 8th               16:49  8:24
         Nora Showman, 7th              16:59  8:29
         Sydney Sage, 7th               17:00  8:30
         Madelyn Sievers, 7th           17:31  8:46
         Brynn Gallagher, 7th           17:43  8:51
         Olivia Holsapple, 7th          17:52  8:56

  5) Boone Middle School               Score =  108
    5    Emma Thomas, 8th               13:18  6:39
   13    Poppy Malone, 8th              14:32  7:16
   20    Morgan Chesnut, 7th            15:01  7:30
   32    Bry Morgan, 8th                15:47  7:54
   38    Lynneah Pickering, 7th         16:01  8:00
   62    Shayla Pearson, 8th            19:49  9:54
   63    Bailey Bruck, 8th              20:31 10:15
         Halle Bailey, 8th              21:23 10:41
         Maggie Mick, 7th               22:58 11:29

  6) Nevada Middle School              Score =  161
   12    Haley Meinecke, 7th            14:26  7:13
   26    Isabella Betting, 7th          15:33  7:46
   28    Giada Colbeck, 8th             15:38  7:49
   46    Olivia Jensen, 7th             16:11  8:05
   49    Hailey Gruhn, 7th              16:52  8:26
   54    Freedom Modrow, 8th            17:05  8:32
   55    Grace Hensley, 8th             17:14  8:37
         Olivia Brown-Gonnerman, 7th    17:48  8:54
         Abigail Woodard, 7th           19:36  9:48
         Elizabeth Lewis, 7th           22:00 11:00
         Emma Lamberson, 8th            24:11 12:06
         Madison Rasmusson, 7th         26:02 13:01

  7) Carlisle Middle School            Score =  172
    2    Elyse Erzen, 7th               12:14  6:07
   27    Blythe Eighmy, 8th             15:35  7:47
   37    Sarah Sinclair, 7th            16:00  8:00
   50    Lacey Beller, 8th              16:52  8:26
   56    Lily Zaugg, 7th                17:25  8:43
   58    Stella Angus, 7th              17:27  8:44
   61    Mariah Luna, 7th               17:50  8:55
         Peyton Watters, 7th            18:53  9:26
         Demiana Mengistu, 8th          20:50 10:25
         Charlize Fulton, 8th           20:56 10:28
         Haley Goodhue, 8th             22:22 11:11

  8) Bondurant Farrar MS               Score =  179
    8    Abby Chambers, 8th             13:34  6:47
   31    Autumn Harter, 8th             15:45  7:53
   41    Caelyn Wipperman, 8th          16:04  8:02
   48    Tiara Berggren, 8th            16:50  8:25
   51    Nikkie Waldrop, 8th            16:54  8:27
   52    Krystalynn Haug, 7th           16:56  8:28
   53    Elsie Berkenes, 8th            17:00  8:30
         Sarah Bush, 8th                17:01  8:31
         Maddie Klinkenborg, 7th        17:13  8:36
         Brookelyn Frost, 8th           17:20  8:40
         Keeley Etter, 8th              17:27  8:43
         Taya Jensen, 7th               18:03  9:02
         Aubrey Ouverson, 7th           18:34  9:17
         Ella Loutsch, 8th              18:46  9:23
         Bruce Catie, 8th               19:46  9:53
         Ella Haselhoff, 8th            22:05 11:02
         Megan Orwin, 7th               23:15 11:37
         Liliana Dennis, 7th            25:21 12:41
         Audrey Aulwes, 8th             26:43 13:21

  9) Des Moines Christian MS           Score =  198
   21    Clara Smit, 8th                15:14  7:37
   36    Shelby Smith, 7th              15:57  7:59
   39    Hailey Van Mersbergen, 8th     16:01  8:01
   45    Sammie Miesen, 7th             16:08  8:04
   57    Finley Rippey, 7th             17:26  8:43
   59    Sophia Hartzler, 7th           17:42  8:51
   60    Kyra Philipsen, 7th            17:43  8:52
         Claire Fopma, 8th              19:08  9:34

 Incomplete Teams:

 Ankeny Christian Acadamy MS
  113    Ava McReynolds, 8th         22:07     11:04

 Collins-Maxwell MS
    3    Jayden Peters, 8th          12:42     6:21
   73    Abby Cox, 7th               17:25     8:43
  105    Adaline Jolly, 7th          20:02     10:01

 Lynnville-Sully MS
   11    Emma Parkinson, 8th         13:52     6:56
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